1
AC-DC
power supplies
	f �600/650W fan cooled 500/550W
convection cooled
	f �203.2 x 101.6mm (8.0” x 4.0”) footprint,
65.5mm profile
	f Regulated single outputs 12V to 57VDC

case styles: as a U channel for convection (500-550W) or external 30CFM fan cooling
(600-650W) (model numbers with suffix B); or enclosed (model numbers with suffix C) with
built-in fan cooling (600-650W).
With BF class insulation the PBR650 achieves EN55011/32 Level B conducted emissions
compliance whilst maintaining very low earth leakage currents making it suitable for medical
(BF), industrial electronics and ITE applications where a 550/600W chassis mount power
supply is required.
PBR650 series
Features Applications Dimensions
203.2 x 101.6 x 65.5mm (8.00” x 4.00” x 2.58”)
Models & ratings
Model number(4) Output voltage
Output current V1(2)
Standby Supply V2 Ripple & Noise(1)
Nominal Peak(3)
PBR650PS12C 12.0VDC 50.00A 55.00A
5.0VDC/0.2A
120mV
PBR650PS15C 15.0VDC 40.00A 44.00A 150mV
PBR650PS18C 18.0VDC 36.12A 40.00A 180mV
PBR650PS24C 24.0VDC 27.09A 30.00A 240mV
PBR650PS28C 28.0VDC 23.22A 25.50A 280mV
PBR650PS36C 36.0VDC 18.06A 20.00A 360mV
PBR650PS48C 48.0VDC 13.55 A 15.00 A 480mV
PBR650PS57C 57.0VDC 11.41 A 12.50 A 570mV
Notes:
IoT HealthcareInstrumentation
RoboticsProcess control
xppower.com